City of Napoleon Public Records Request

(Employee to complete for all requests)

Record to be: Viewed | Mailed to:

CFaxed to: [ picked Up

Specific Record(s) requested:
NEWS RELEASE 10/13/2025 0530 HRS TO 10/14/2025 0530 HRS

NO REDACTIONS

Type of media requested: L] Paper Electronic O Video Tape [ Audio Tape

Request Received by: JWHITCOMB 10/14/2025 0545
[date] [time]
Forwarded to:

QA 3 05
Record reviewed by: [4[' i/ 4 po-1f-28¢ 0597

[date] [time]
Request Completed by JWHITCOMB 10/14/2025 0545
[date] [time]

I:IFaxing to:

|:I Personal delivery

D E-mail to:

DRegular mail

D Other:

|:|Unable to comply, record exempt under ORC 149.43 See explanation on following pages
DUnable to comply, Record does not exist or information insufficient to process request
DRecord has redactions under ORC 149.43 See explanation on following pages

Cost of copies provided and mailing:

I:l Paid in advance $ or,

Send payment to: NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT

(Department name here)

PO Box 151
Napoleon, Ohio 43545

{PD-195.7, Retention - 2yTs)
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Daily News Report add Fire test

Napoleon Police Department

Chief Edward Legg

Printed on October 14, 2025

CFs

NPD25-07710

NPD25-07711

NPD25-07712

NPD25-07713

NPD25-07714

NPD25-07715

\

NPD25-07716
NPD25-07717
NPD25-07718
NPD25-07719
NPD25-07720

NPD25-07721

NPD25-07722

NPD25-07723

NPD25-07724
NPD25-07725
NPD25-07726

NPD25-07727

Date/Time

10/13/25 07:49:49

10/13/25 09:52:00

10/13/25 10:06:00

10/13/25 10:16:00

10/13/25 10:33:00

10/13/25 11:15:00

10/13/25 11:18:00

10/13/25 12:01:00

10/13/25 12:03:00

10/13/25 12:07:00

10/13/25 12:12:00

10/13/25 12:17:00

10/13/25 12:22:00

10/13/25 12:40:00

10/13/25 13:06:00

10/13/25 13:46:00

10/13/25 14:16:00

10/13/25 15:13:22

Street

LAGRANGE ST

SCOTT ST

W MAUMEE AV

SCOTT ST

MONROE ST

PATRICIA AV

OAKWOOD AV

GLENWOOD AV

SCOTT ST

N PERRY ST

PARK ST

JAHNS RD

W RIVERVIEW AVE

Call Type

SCHOOL PTL

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

ESCORT

WARRANT

FOLLOW UP

TRAFFIC STOP

FOLLOW UP

TRAFFIC STOP

FOLLOW UP

TRAFFIC STOP

ALARMS

TRESPASSING

ANIMAL

FOLLOW UP

Call Details

WARNING ISSUED FOR TEXTING WHILE
DRIVING

SAMANTHA WOODRING 35 YO OF
NAPOLEON CITED FOR TEXTING WHILE
DRIVING

WARNING ISSUED FOR SPEED

RICHARD BEHINKEN 73 YO OF
DEFIANCE CITED FOR TEXTING WHILE
DRIVING

YILI KACELI 52 YO OF SHELBY
TOWNSRHIP MICHIGAN CITED FOR
SPEED

UNABLE TO LOCATE

WARNING ISSUED FOR SPEED

WARNING ISSUED FOR STOP SIGN AND
EXPIRED REGISTRATION

SAMANTHA BASER 33 YO OF NAPOLEON
CITED FOR TEXTING WHILE DRIVING

INVESTIGATION PENDING
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CFS

NPD25-07729

NPD25-07730

NPD25-07731

NPD25-07734

NPD25-07735

NPD25-07736

NPD25-07737

Date/Time

10/13/25 17:25:08

10/13/25 18:30:09

10/13/25 21:12:44

10/14/25 03:08:14

10/14/25 03:11:19

10/14/25 03:18:49

10/14/25 05:16:21

Total Records: 25

Street

CLAIRMONT AV

AMERICAN RD

OAKWOOD AV

OAKWOOD AV

E FRONT ST

WAYNE PARK DR

SCOTT ST

Call Type Call Details

ANIMAL DOG RETURNED TO OWNER

DiS CONDUCT WARNING ISSUED FOR DISORDERLY
CONDUCT AND TRESSPASSING

TRAFFIC STOP WARNING ISSUED FOR TURN SIGNAL
AND TWO HEADLIGHTS REQ

DIRECTED PATROL

DIRECTED PATROL

DIRECTED PATROL

TRAFFIC STOP WARNING ISSUED FOR LICENSE PLATE

LIGHT
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