## City of Napoleon Public Records Request (Employee to complete for all requests)

Record to be: Viewed		
Faxed to:		Picked Up
Specific Record(s) requested: NEWS RELEASE 10/13/2025 0530 HRS TO 10/14/2025 0530 HRS	8	
NO REDACTIONS		
Type of media requested: ☐ Paper	Video Tape	Audio Tape
Request Received by: JWHITCOMB	10/14/2025	0545
Forwarded to:	[date]	[time]
Record reviewed by: 4. 2.11	[date]	[time] 0547
Request completed by: JWHITCOMB	[date] 10/14/2025	[time] 0545
Request completed by:	[date]	[time]
Faxing to:  Personal delivery  E-mail to:  Regular mail  Other:  Unable to comply, record exempt under ORC 149.43 See e	xplanation on foll	owing pages
Unable to comply, Record does not exist or information ins  Record has reductions under ORC 149.43 See explanation	on following page	es
Cost of copies provided and mailing:		
Paid in advance \$ or,		
Send payment to: NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT  (Department name here) PO Box 151 Napoleon, Ohio 43545		



## Napoleon Police Department Chief Edward Legg

To detain the are ST of H Supole in Occide \$25,015 \$19 Section 11 Obs.

Daily News Report add Fire test

Printed on October 14, 2025

CFS	Date/Time	Street	Call Type	Call Details
NPD25-07710	10/13/25 07:49:49		SCHOOL PTL	
NPD25-07711	10/13/25 09:52:00	LAGRANGE ST	TRAFFIC STOP	WARNING ISSUED FOR TEXTING WHILE DRIVING
NPD25-07712	10/13/25 10:06:00	SCOTT ST	TRAFFIC STOP	SAMANTHA WOODRING 35 YO OF NAPOLEON CITED FOR TEXTING WHILE DRIVING
NPD25-07713	10/13/25 10:16:00	W MAUMEE AV	TRAFFIC STOP	WARNING ISSUED FOR SPEED
NPD25-07714	10/13/25 10:33:00	SCOTT ST	TRAFFIC STOP	RICHARD BEHINKEN 73 YO OF DEFIANCE CITED FOR TEXTING WHILE DRIVING
NPD25-07715	10/13/25 11:15:00		TRAFFIC STOP	YILI KACELI 52 YO OF SHELBY TOWNSHIP MICHIGAN CITED FOR SPEED
NPD25-07716	10/13/25 11:18:00	MONROE ST	ESCORT	
NPD25-07717	10/13/25 12:01:00		WARRANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE
NPD25-07718	10/13/25 12:03:00	PATRICIA AV	FOLLOW UP	
NPD25-07719	10/13/25 12:07:00	OAKWOOD AV	TRAFFIC STOP	WARNING ISSUED FOR SPEED
NPD25-07720	10/13/25 12:12:00		FOLLOW UP	
NPD25-07721	10/13/25 12:17:00	GLENWOOD AV	TRAFFIC STOP	WARNING ISSUED FOR STOP SIGN AND EXPIRED REGISTRATION
NPD25-07722	10/13/25 12:22:00	SCOTT ST	FOLLOW UP	
NPD25-07723	10/13/25 12:40:00	N PERRY ST	TRAFFIC STOP	SAMANTHA BASER 33 YO OF NAPOLEON CITED FOR TEXTING WHILE DRIVING
NPD25-07724	10/13/25 13:06:00		ALARMS	
NPD25-07725	10/13/25 13:46:00	PARK ST	TRESPASSING	
NPD25-07726	10/13/25 14:16:00	JAHNS RD	ANIMAL	INVESTIGATION PENDING
NPD25-07727	10/13/25 15:13:22	W RIVERVIEW AVE	FOLLOW UP	

CFS	Date/Time	Street	Call Type	Call Details
NPD25-07729	10/13/25 17:25:08	CLAIRMONT AV	ANIMAL	DOG RETURNED TO OWNER
NPD25-07730	10/13/25 18:30:09	AMERICAN RD	DIS CONDUCT	WARNING ISSUED FOR DISORDERLY CONDUCT AND TRESSPASSING
NPD25-07731	10/13/25 21:12:44	OAKWOOD AV	TRAFFIC STOP	WARNING ISSUED FOR TURN SIGNAL AND TWO HEADLIGHTS REQ
NPD25-07734	10/14/25 03:08:14	OAKWOOD AV	DIRECTED PATROL	
NPD25-07735	10/14/25 03:11:19	E FRONT ST	DIRECTED PATROL	
NPD25-07736	10/14/25 03:18:49	WAYNE PARK DR	DIRECTED PATROL	
NPD25-07737	10/14/25 05:16:21	SCOTT ST	TRAFFIC STOP	WARNING ISSUED FOR LICENSE PLATE LIGHT

**Total Records: 25**